
North Central (IL) (7-4-1, 2-0-0) -vs- Carthage (3-7-0, 1-1-0)
10/02/2021 at Kenosha (Art Keller Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/02/2021
Attendance: 165
Stadium: Art Keller Field
Officials: Referee, Luis Veloz   Asst. Referee, Simeon Petrov   Asst.
Referee, Michael Menehan   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
North Central (IL) 1 2 3
Carthage 0 0 0

North Central (IL) 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Lindsey, Riley 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 3 Andrey, Sarah 4 1 0 0 75
DEF 4 Schmidt, Mady 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 7 Fischer, Lauren 0 0 0 0 80
DEF 10 Goldman, Emma 1 0 0 0 68
DEF 12 Lochbaum, Ellie 0 0 0 0 82
FWD 18 Schutte, Sam 3 2 0 0 48
DEF 19 Cannon, Kaitlyn 3 3 1 0 64
MID 23 Hurt, Olivia 0 0 0 0 58
MID 26 Huey, Katie 1 0 0 0 87
MID 34 Egan, Kily 5 2 1 0 78

Substitutes
FWD 8 Sutter, Elle 2 1 1 1 47
DEF 11 Werner, Macy 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 14 Jaskierski, Erin 0 0 0 0 22
MID 16 Smith, Taylor 0 0 0 0 7
DEF 17 Kuhn, Alaina 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 20 Dahlk, Hanna 0 0 0 0 32
DEF 21 Tucker, Kylie 0 0 0 0 8
FWD 25 Crum, Aly 2 1 0 1 26

Totals 21 10 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Lindsey, Riley 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Carthage 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Lieffrig, Sara 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Cochran, Katie 0 0 0 0 49
DEF 7 Solis, Zaira 0 0 0 0 78
MID 10 Bigirindavyi, Malaika 0 0 0 0 78
FWD 11 Robinson, Grace 0 0 0 0 84
MID 12 Talens, Katie 1 0 0 0 44
MID 14 Otto, Erin 0 0 0 0 58
FWD 15 Verbeten, Morgan 0 0 0 0 74
MID 19 Butler, Anna 1 1 0 0 90
MID 24 Ontiveros, Yuvia 0 0 0 0 44
DEF 29 Cramer, Kathryn 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 3 Garcia, Jenny 0 0 0 0 25
MID 8 Price, Amelia 1 1 0 0 46
DEF 16 Sumner, Kate 0 0 0 0 12
MID 18 Roberts, Faith 2 1 0 0 47
DEF 20 Lappin, Tally 0 0 0 0 59
FWD 27 Wallin, McKenna 0 0 0 0 22

Totals 5 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Lieffrig, Sara 90:00 3 7

Totals 3 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
North Central (IL) 9 12 21
Carthage 3 2 5

Saves By Period
North Central (IL) 2 1 3
Carthage 2 5 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
North Central (IL) 1 1 2
Carthage 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
North Central (IL) 3 9 12
Carthage 6 2 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
34:34 NCC Elle Sutter Aly Crum GOAL by NCC Sutter, Elle Assist by Crum, Aly.

64:03 NCC Kaitlyn Cannon Elle Sutter
GOAL by NCC Cannon, Kaitlyn Assist by Sutter,
Elle.

74:58 NCC Kily Egan NCC Kily Egan PENALTY KICK GOAL.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Lieffrig, Sara at goalie for Carthage
00:00 Lindsey, Riley at goalie for North Central (IL)
00:55 Offside against Carthage.
02:22 Corner kick [02:22].
03:45 Foul on Egan, Kily.
05:25 Shot by NCC Schutte, Sam.
08:43 Shot by NCC Egan, Kily, out right.
10:35 Shot by NCC Egan, Kily.
10:39 Shot by NCC Andrey, Sarah.
13:41 Shot by NCC Cannon, Kaitlyn, bottom center, saved by Lieffrig, Sara.
17:37 Foul on Cochran, Katie.
17:51 Shot by NCC Andrey, Sarah, out top.
18:23 Foul on Andrey, Sarah.
19:41 Foul on Robinson, Grace.
20:46 Offside against Carthage.
22:06 Foul on Ontiveros, Yuvia.
22:42 CAR substitution: Lappin, Tally for Talens, Katie.
22:42 NCC substitution: Sutter, Elle for Schutte, Sam.
23:27 CAR substitution: Price, Amelia for Ontiveros, Yuvia.
25:08 CAR substitution: Roberts, Faith for Cochran, Katie.
27:03 Foul on Otto, Erin.
28:18 Foul on Verbeten, Morgan.
29:09 NCC substitution: Dahlk, Hanna for Goldman, Emma.
29:45 NCC substitution: Crum, Aly for Cannon, Kaitlyn.
31:56 CAR substitution: Garcia, Jenny for Otto, Erin.
31:56 NCC substitution: Jaskierski, Erin for Andrey, Sarah.
33:19 NCC substitution: Kuhn, Alaina for Hurt, Olivia.
33:53 Shot by CAR Roberts, Faith.
33:57 Shot by CAR Price, Amelia, bottom center, saved by Lindsey, Riley.
34:34 GOAL by NCC Sutter, Elle Assist by Crum, Aly.

North Central (IL) 1, Carthage 0
36:40 Corner kick [36:40].
37:09 Shot by NCC Egan, Kily, out left.
37:59 Foul on Roberts, Faith.
38:44 Shot by NCC Crum, Aly, bottom center, saved by Lieffrig, Sara.
39:26 CAR substitution: Sumner, Kate for Solis, Zaira.
39:26 CAR substitution: Wallin, McKenna for Verbeten, Morgan.
40:34 NCC substitution: Smith, Taylor for Egan, Kily.
41:09 Foul on Jaskierski, Erin.
41:39 Shot by CAR Roberts, Faith, bottom center, saved by Lindsey, Riley.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR NCC: , #0 Lindsey, Riley, #3 Andrey, Sarah, #4 Schmidt, Mady, #7 Fischer, Lauren, #10 Goldman, Emma, #12 Lochbaum,
Ellie, #18 Schutte, Sam, #19 Cannon, Kaitlyn, #23 Hurt, Olivia, #26 Huey, Katie, #34 Egan, Kily.

45:00
FOR CAR: , #0 Lieffrig, Sara, #2 Cochran, Katie, #7 Solis, Zaira, #10 Bigirindavyi, Malaika, #11 Robinson, Grace, #20 Lappin, Tally,
#14 Otto, Erin, #15 Verbeten, Morgan, #19 Butler, Anna, #24 Ontiveros, Yuvia, #29 Cramer, Kathryn.

45:00 CAR substitution: Cochran, Katie for Roberts, Faith.
45:00 CAR substitution: Solis, Zaira for Sumner, Kate.
45:00 CAR substitution: Otto, Erin for Garcia, Jenny.
45:00 CAR substitution: Verbeten, Morgan for Wallin, McKenna.
45:00 CAR substitution: Ontiveros, Yuvia for Price, Amelia.
45:00 NCC substitution: Andrey, Sarah for Jaskierski, Erin.
45:00 NCC substitution: Goldman, Emma for Dahlk, Hanna.
45:00 NCC substitution: Schutte, Sam for Sutter, Elle.
45:00 NCC substitution: Cannon, Kaitlyn for Crum, Aly.
45:00 NCC substitution: Hurt, Olivia for Kuhn, Alaina.
45:00 NCC substitution: Egan, Kily for Smith, Taylor.
51:04 Foul on Schutte, Sam.
51:38 Foul on Cannon, Kaitlyn.
56:07 Shot by NCC Cannon, Kaitlyn, bottom center, saved by Lieffrig, Sara.
57:15 Shot by NCC Schutte, Sam, bottom center, saved by Lieffrig, Sara.
60:32 CAR substitution: Price, Amelia for Bigirindavyi, Malaika.



60:32 CAR substitution: Garcia, Jenny for Ontiveros, Yuvia.
60:32 NCC substitution: Sutter, Elle for Hurt, Olivia.
60:37 Foul on Cannon, Kaitlyn.
61:54 CAR substitution: Roberts, Faith for Cochran, Katie.
62:25 CAR substitution: Talens, Katie for Lappin, Tally.
62:53 Foul on Cannon, Kaitlyn.
63:42 Shot by NCC Sutter, Elle, top woodwork.
64:03 GOAL by NCC Cannon, Kaitlyn Assist by Sutter, Elle.

North Central (IL) 2, Carthage 0
64:31 Corner kick [64:31].
64:38 Shot by CAR Butler, Anna, bottom left, saved by Lindsey, Riley.
64:50 Corner kick [64:50].
65:24 NCC substitution: Jaskierski, Erin for Schutte, Sam.
65:57 Foul on Cannon, Kaitlyn.
66:48 Foul on Schmidt, Mady.
67:38 NCC substitution: Crum, Aly for Cannon, Kaitlyn.
68:48 Shot by NCC Huey, Katie, out right.
69:14 Foul on Egan, Kily.
70:42 CAR substitution: Lappin, Tally for Otto, Erin.
71:26 Shot by NCC Egan, Kily, bottom center, saved by Lieffrig, Sara.
72:02 NCC substitution: Kuhn, Alaina for Andrey, Sarah.
72:23 CAR substitution: Cochran, Katie for Solis, Zaira.
72:23 CAR substitution: Sumner, Kate for Talens, Katie.
72:23 CAR substitution: Bigirindavyi, Malaika for Garcia, Jenny.
72:23 NCC substitution: Dahlk, Hanna for Goldman, Emma.
72:38 CAR substitution: Wallin, McKenna for Robinson, Grace.
74:12 Shot by NCC Crum, Aly, out top.
-- Foul on Cochran, Katie
74:58 NCC Kily Egan PENALTY KICK GOAL.

North Central (IL) 3, Carthage 0
74:58 NCC substitution: Andrey, Sarah for Jaskierski, Erin.
78:15 CAR substitution: Talens, Katie for Cochran, Katie.
78:15 CAR substitution: Robinson, Grace for Verbeten, Morgan.
78:15 NCC substitution: Cannon, Kaitlyn for Crum, Aly.
78:15 NCC substitution: Hurt, Olivia for Egan, Kily.
79:48 CAR substitution: Solis, Zaira for Sumner, Kate.
79:48 NCC substitution: Goldman, Emma for Kuhn, Alaina.
79:48 NCC substitution: Werner, Macy for Fischer, Lauren.
80:11 Foul on Andrey, Sarah.
81:03 Corner kick [81:03].
81:17 NCC substitution: Tucker, Kylie for Lochbaum, Ellie.
82:24 Shot by NCC Andrey, Sarah, bottom right, saved by Lieffrig, Sara.
82:45 Foul on Werner, Macy.
84:50 Shot by CAR Talens, Katie, out top.
85:09 CAR substitution: Ontiveros, Yuvia for Price, Amelia.
85:09 NCC substitution: Schutte, Sam for Sutter, Elle.
85:33 Foul on Cramer, Kathryn.
86:01 Shot by NCC Schutte, Sam, bottom left, saved by Lieffrig, Sara.
86:23 NCC substitution: Egan, Kily for Huey, Katie.
86:23 NCC substitution: Smith, Taylor for Hurt, Olivia.
88:49 Shot by NCC Goldman, Emma, out left.
89:07 Shot by NCC Andrey, Sarah, out right.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


